At May 31, 2012, Lennar had $280.9 million of letters of credit outstanding. They were issued under letter of credit facilities which, at the date
of this prospectus, collectively provide commitments for an aggregate of up to $400 million of letters of credit, which can be expanded to $500
million, as well as under individual letter of credit arrangements.

REGULATORY APPROVALS

Except for the Securities Act and the Exchange Act and the rules and regulations under them, no federal or state regulatory requirements must be
complied with and no federal or state regulatory approvals must be obtained in connection with the exchange offer.

12

Edgar Filing: LENNAR CORP /NEW/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

The table below shows our capitalization as of May 31, 2012, and adjusted to give effect to (1) the issuance of the $400 million aggregate
principal amount of Series A Notes issued on July 20, 2012 and (2) the repurchase of $204.7 million principal amount of our 5.95% senior notes
due 2013 through a tender offer that ran from July 17, 2012 to August 14, 2012. The exchange of outstanding Series B Notes for outstanding
Series A Notes will not affect this capitalization.

Actual As Adjusted
Debt:
5.95% senior notes due 2013 $ 267,135 $ 62,414
5.50% senior notes due 2014 249,128 249,128
5.60% senior notes due 2015 500,885 500,885
6.50% senior notes due 2016 249,835 249,835
12.25% senior notes due 2017 394,067 394,067
4.75% senior notes due 2017 �  400,000
6.95% senior notes due 2018 247,733 247,733
2.00% convertible senior notes due 2020 276,500 276,500
2.75% convertible senior notes due 2020 395,066 395,066
3.25% convertible senior notes due 2021 400,000 400,000
Other debt (1) 489,267 489,267

Total Lennar Homebuilding debt 3,469,616 3,664,895
Rialto Investments debt (1)(2) 456,250 456,250
Lennar Financial Services debt 263,472 263,472

Total debt $ 4,189,338 $ 4,384,617

Stockholders� equity:
Class A common stock of $0.10 par value per share, 169,675 shares issued (3) $ 16,968 $ 16,968
Class B common stock of $0.10 par value per share, 32,983 shares issued 3,298 3,298
Additional paid-in capital 2,363,870 2,363,870
Retained earnings 1,408,940 1,408,940
Treasury stock, at cost, 11,702 Class A common stock and 1,680 Class B common stock (615,698) (615,698)

Total stockholders� equity 3,177,378 3,177,378

Noncontrolling interests 602,530 602,530

Total equity 3,779,908 3,779,908

Total capitalization $ 7,969,246 $ 8,164,525

(1) Other debt includes $171.9 million, and Rialto Investments debt includes $345.3 million (net of $138.7 million held in a defeasance
account), of indebtedness of consolidated variable interest entities that are included in the Company�s consolidated liabilities, but for which
the Company is not legally obligated.

(2) Net of $138.7 million held in a defeasance account.
(3) Does not include 2,761 shares of Class A common stock issuable upon exercise of stock options that were outstanding at May 31, 2012.

Edgar Filing: LENNAR CORP /NEW/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 35

13

Edgar Filing: LENNAR CORP /NEW/ - Form S-4